
NFL HOW
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
3 Austin Barnard K/P 6-3 207 23 R Samford Fayetteville, Ga. FA-'18
4 Ryan Succop K 6-2 218 31 10 South Carolina Hickory, N.C. FA-'14
6 Brett Kern P 6-2 214 32 11 Toledo Grand Island, N.Y. W (DEN)-'09
7 Blaine Gabbert QB 6-4 235 28 8 Missouri Ballwin, Mo. UFA (ARI)-'18
8 Marcus Mariota QB 6-4 222 24 4 Oregon Honolulu, Hawaii D1-'15
10 Michael Campanaro WR 5-9 191 27 4 Wake Forest Clarksville, Md. UFA (BAL)-'18
11 Luke Falk QB 6-4 215 23 R Washington State Logan, Utah D6-'18
12 Brandon Shippen WR 5-11 196 24 1 Temple Norristown, Pa. FA-'18
13 Taywan Taylor WR 5-11 203 23 2 Western Kentucky Louisville, Ky. D3a-'17
14 Nick Williams WR 5-10 184 27 4 Connecticut East Windsor, N.J. FA-'18
15 Darius Jennings WR 5-10 180 26 2 Virginia Baltimore, Md. FA-'17
17 Cameron Batson WR 5-8 175 22 R Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. FA-'18
19 Tajaé Sharpe WR 6-2 194 23 3 Massachusetts Piscataway, N.J. D5a-'16
20 Demontre Hurst DB 5-10 191 27 4 Oklahoma Lancaster, Texas UFA (CHI)-'17
21 Malcolm Butler CB 5-11 190 28 5 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. UFA (NE)-'18
22 Derrick Henry RB 6-3 247 24 3 Alabama Yulee, Fla. D2c-'16
24 Kalan Reed CB 5-11 192 24 2 Southern Mississippi Birmingham, Ala. D7b-'16
25 Adoree' Jackson CB 5-10 186 22 2 Southern California East St. Louis, Ill. D1b-'17
26 Logan Ryan CB 5-11 195 27 6 Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. UFA (NE)-'17
28 Kendrick Lewis S 6-0 205 30 8 Mississippi New Orleans, La. FA-'18
29 Dane Cruikshank DB 6-1 209 23 R Arizona Chino Hills, Calif. D5-'18
30 Kenny Vaccaro S 6-0 214 27 6 Texas Brownwood, Texas FA-'18
31 Kevin Byard S 5-11 212 24 3 Middle Tennessee State Lithonia, Ga. D3-'16
32o David Fluellen RB 5-11 224 26 2 Toledo Lockport, N.Y. FA-'15
32d Jason Thompson S 6-2 208 24 1 Utah Renton, Wash. FA-'18
33 Dion Lewis RB 5-8 195 27 7 Pittsburgh Albany, N.Y. UFA (NE)-'18
35 Damon Webb S 5-11 198 22 R Ohio State Detroit, Mich. FA-'18
36 LeShaun Sims CB 6-0 203 24 3 Southern Utah Las Vegas, Nev. D5b-'16
38d Kenneth Durden CB 6-1 180 26 1 Youngstown State Valdosta, Ga. FA-'18
38o Akrum Wadley RB 5-10 194 23 R Iowa Newark, N.J. FA-'18
39d Trey Caldwell CB 5-9 185 24 1 Louisiana-Monroe Dallas, Texas FA-'18
39o Dalyn Dawkins RB 5-7 183 23 R Colorado State Louisville, Ky. FA-'18
40 Rico Gafford CB 5-10 184 22 R Wyoming West Des Moines, Iowa FA-'18
41 Brynden Trawick S 6-2 225 28 6 Troy Marietta, Ga. UFA (OAK)-'17
42 Robert Spillane LB 6-1 229 22 R Western Michigan Oak Park, Ill. FA-'18
44 Josh Carraway OLB 6-3 242 24 2 Texas Christian Flower Mound, Texas D7a-'17
45d Steven Terrell S 5-10 197 27 5 Texas A&M Allen, Texas FA-'18
45o Ethan Wolf TE 6-6 252 22 R Tennessee Minster, Ohio FA-'18
46 Davond Dade OLB 6-3 260 23 R Portland State Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'18
48o Beau Brinkley LS 6-4 260 28 7 Missouri Kearney, Mo. FA-'12
48d Brandon Chubb LB 6-1 245 24 1 Wake Forest Marietta, Ga. FA-'18
49 Tobenna Okeke OLB 6-3 244 22 R Fresno State Missouri City, Texas FA-'18
51 Will Compton LB 6-1 235 28 5 Nebraska Bonne Terre, Mo. UFA (WAS)-'18
52 Aaron Wallace OLB 6-2 242 25 3 UCLA San Diego, Calif. D7a-'16
53 Daren Bates LB 5-11 225 27 6 Auburn Olive Branch, Miss. UFA (OAK)-'17
54 Rashaan Evans LB 6-2 232 22 R Alabama Auburn, Ala. D1-'18
55 Jayon Brown LB 6-0 226 23 2 UCLA Long Beach, Calif. D5-'17
56 Sharif Finch OLB 6-4 250 22 R Temple Henrico, Va. FA-'18
57 Tony Washington LB 6-4 250 26 1 Oregon West Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'18
58 Harold Landry III OLB 6-2 252 22 R Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18
59 Wesley Woodyard LB 6-0 233 32 11 Kentucky LaGrange, Ga. UFA (DEN)-'14
60 Ben Jones C 6-3 308 29 7 Georgia Brent, Ala. UFA (HOU)-'16
61 Aaron Stinnie G 6-3 312 24 R James Madison Charlottesville, Va. FA-'18
62 Corey Levin C/G 6-4 307 23 2 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. D6-'17
64 Josh Kline G 6-3 300 28 6 Kent State Mason, Ohio W (NE)-'16
66 Kevin Pamphile G/T 6-5 315 27 5 Purdue Miami, Fla. UFA (TB)-'18
67 Quinton Spain G 6-4 330 27 4 West Virginia Petersburg, Va. FA-'15
68 Cody Wichmann OL 6-5 325 26 3 Fresno State Mariposa, Calif. FA-'17
69 Tyler Marz T 6-7 316 25 2 Wisconsin Springfield, Minn. FA-'16
70o Elijah Nkansah T 6-5 298 23 R Toledo Mason, Ohio FA-'18
70d Mike Ramsay DT 6-2 300 23 R Duke Smyrna, Ga. FA-'18
71 Dennis Kelly T/G 6-8 321 28 7 Purdue Chicago Heights, Ill. T (PHI)-'16
73 Nico Falah C 6-4 301 23 R Southern California Hermosa Beach, Calif. FA-'18
72 Julius Warmsley DE 6-2 297 28 2 Tulane Baton Rouge, La. FA-'17
75 Matthew Diaz T 6-6 297 23 R Wagner Edison, N.J. FA-'18
76 Xavier Su'a-Filo G 6-4 310 27 5 UCLA American Fork, Utah UFA (HOU)-'18
77 Taylor Lewan T 6-7 309 27 5 Michigan Cave Creek, Ariz. D1-'14
79 Laurence Gibson T 6-6 300 27 1 Virginia Tech Sierra Vista, Ariz. FA-'18
80 Deontay Burnett WR 6-0 186 20 R Southern California Compton, Calif. FA-'18
81 Jonnu Smith TE 6-3 248 22 2 Florida International Ocala, Fla. D3b-'17
82 Delanie Walker TE 6-2 248 33 13 Central Missouri Pomona, Calif. UFA (SF)-'13
83 Devin Ross WR 5-9 192 22 R Colorado Altadena, Calif. FA-'18
84 Corey Davis WR 6-3 209 23 2 Western Michigan Wheaton, Ill. D1a-'17
85 Tim Semisch TE 6-8 275 26 1 Northern Illinois Omaha, Neb. FA-'17
86 Anthony Firkser TE 6-2 246 23 1 Harvard Manalapan, N.J. FA-'18
87 Jordan Veasy WR 6-3 221 23 R California Gadsden, Ala. FA-'18
88 Luke Stocker TE 6-5 253 30 8 Tennessee Berea, Ky. FA-'17
89 Jerome Cunningham TE 6-3 250 27 2 Southern Connecticut State Waterbury, Conn. FA-'18
90 DaQuan Jones DL 6-4 322 26 5 Penn State Johnson City, N.Y. D4a-'14
91 Derrick Morgan OLB 6-4 261 29 9 Georgia Tech Coatesville, Pa. D1-'10
92 Matt Dickerson DE 6-5 292 22 R UCLA San Mateo, Calif. FA-'18
93 Francis Kallon DL 6-5 295 24 1 Georgia Tech London, England FA-'18
94 Austin Johnson DL 6-4 314 24 3 Penn State Galloway, N.J. D2b-'16
95 David King DE 6-4 281 28 3 Oklahoma Houston, Texas T (KC)-'17
96 Bennie Logan DL 6-2 315 28 6 Louisiana State Coushatta, La. UFA (KC)-'18
97 Du'Vonta Lampkin DL 6-4 335 21 R Oklahoma Houston, Texas FA-'18
98 Brian Orakpo OLB 6-4 257 32 10 Texas Houston, Texas UFA (WAS)-'15
99 Jurrell Casey DT 6-1 305 28 8 Southern California Long Beach, Calif. D3-'11

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM (2) :
18 Rishard Matthews WR 6-0 217 28 7 Nevada Santa Ana, Calif. UFA (MIA)-'16
78 Jack Conklin T 6-6 308 23 3 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. D1-'16

RESERVE/INJURED (4) :
23 Tye Smith CB 6-0 195 25 3 Towson Raleigh, N.C. FA-'17
37 Johnathan Cyprien S 6-1 211 28 6 Florida International North Miami Beach, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'17
50 Nate Palmer LB 6-2 248 28 6 Illinois State Chicago, Ill. W (GB)-'16
93 Johnny Maxey DL 6-5 283 24 1 Mars Hill Columbia, S.C. FA-'18

Active Roster Count: 90
As of Aug. 12, 2018

HEAD COACH: MIKE VRABEL

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)

ASSISTANT COACHES: MATT LaFLEUR (offensive coordinator), DEAN PEES (defensive coordinator), CRAIG AUKERMAN (special teams), BRIAN BELL (stength and 
conditioning assistant), SCOTT BOOKER (defensive assistant), SHANE BOWEN (outside linebackers), KEITH CARTER (offensive line), KERRY COOMBS (secondary), RYAN 
CROW (defensive assistant), TONY DEWS (running backs), MATT EDWARDS (assistant special teams), CHANDLER HENLEY (quality control), TOM KANAVY (strength and 
conditioning), TYRONE McKENZIE (inside linebackers), ROB MOORE (wide receivers), PAT O'HARA (quarterbacks), MATT PEES (quality control), TAYLOR PORTER (strength 
and conditioning assistant), ARTHUR SMITH (tight ends), LUKE STECKEL (offensive assistant), MIKE SULLIVAN (offensive assistant), TERRELL WILLIAMS (defensive line)

TENNESSEE TITANS NUMERICAL ROSTER



BIRTH- NFL HOW
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. DATE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
3 Barnard, Austin K/P 6-3 207 6/22/95 R Samford Fayetteville, Ga. FA-'18
53 Bates, Daren LB 5-11 225 11/27/90 6 Auburn Olive Branch, Miss. UFA (OAK)-'17
17 Batson, Cameron WR 5-8 175 12/20/95 R Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. FA-'18
48o Brinkley, Beau LS 6-4 260 1/25/90 7 Missouri Kearney, Mo. FA-'12
55 Brown, Jayon LB 6-0 226 2/26/95 2 UCLA Long Beach, Calif. D5-'17
80 Burnett, Deontay WR 6-0 186 10/4/97 R Southern California Compton, Calif. FA-'18
21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190 3/2/90 5 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. UFA (NE)-'18
31 Byard, Kevin S 5-11 212 8/17/93 3 Middle Tennessee State Lithonia, Ga. D3-'16
39d Caldwell, Trey CB 5-9 185 12/4/93 1 Louisiana-Monroe Dallas, Texas FA-'18
10 Campanaro, Michael WR 5-9 191 1/25/91 4 Wake Forest Clarksville, Md. UFA (BAL)-'18
44 Carraway, Josh OLB 6-3 242 4/13/94 2 Texas Christian Flower Mound, Texas D7a-'17
99 Casey, Jurrell DT 6-1 305 12/5/89 8 Southern California Long Beach, Calif. D3-'11
48d Chubb, Brandon LB 6-1 245 10/21/93 1 Wake Forest Marietta, Ga. FA-'18
51 Compton, Will LB 6-1 235 9/19/89 5 Nebraska Bonne Terre, Mo. UFA (WAS)-'18
29 Cruikshank, Dane DB 6-1 209 4/27/95 R Arizona Chino Hills, Calif. D5-'18
89 Cunningham, Jerome TE 6-3 250 5/25/91 2 Southern Connecticut State Waterbury, Conn. FA-'18
46 Dade, Davond OLB 6-3 260 10/19/94 R Portland State Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'18
84 Davis, Corey WR 6-3 209 1/11/95 2 Western Michigan Wheaton, Ill. D1a-'17
39o Dawkins, Dalyn RB 5-7 183 12/26/94 R Colorado State Louisville, Ky. FA-'18
75 Diaz, Matthew T 6-6 297 9/20/94 R Wagner Edison, N.J. FA-'18
92 Dickerson, Matt DE 6-5 292 11/9/95 R UCLA San Mateo, Calif. FA-'18
38d Durden, Kenneth CB 6-1 180 5/16/92 1 Youngstown State Valdosta, Ga. FA-'18
54 Evans, Rashaan LB 6-2 232 11/8/95 R Alabama Auburn, Ala. D1-'18
73 Falah, Nico C 6-4 301 1/6/95 R Southern California Hermosa Beach, Calif. FA-'18
11 Falk, Luke QB 6-4 215 12/28/94 R Washington State Logan, Utah D6-'18
56 Finch, Sharif OLB 6-4 250 10/1/95 R Temple Henrico, Va. FA-'18
86 Firkser, Anthony TE 6-2 246 2/19/95 1 Harvard Manalapan, N.J. FA-'18
32o Fluellen, David RB 5-11 224 1/28/92 2 Toledo Lockport, N.Y. FA-'15
7 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-4 235 10/15/89 8 Missouri Ballwin, Mo. UFA (ARI)-'18
40 Gafford, Rico CB 5-10 184 5/23/96 R Wyoming West Des Moines, Iowa FA-'18
79 Gibson, Laurence T 6-6 300 3/19/91 1 Virginia Tech Sierra Vista, Ariz. FA-'18
22 Henry, Derrick RB 6-3 247 1/4/94 3 Alabama Yulee, Fla. D2c-'16
20 Hurst, Demontre DB 5-10 191 3/24/91 4 Oklahoma Lancaster, Texas UFA (CHI)-'17
25 Jackson, Adoree' CB 5-11 185 9/18/95 2 Southern California East St. Louis, Ill. D1b-'17
15 Jennings, Darius WR 5-10 180 6/28/92 2 Virginia Baltimore, Md. FA-'17
94 Johnson, Austin DL 6-4 314 5/8/94 3 Penn State Galloway, N.J. D2b-'16
60 Jones, Ben C 6-3 308 7/2/89 7 Georgia Brent, Ala. UFA (HOU)-'16
90 Jones, DaQuan DL 6-4 322 12/27/91 5 Penn State Johnson City, N.Y. D4a-'14
93 Kallon, Francis DL 6-5 295 2/2/94 1 Georgia Tech London, England FA-'18
71 Kelly, Dennis T/G 6-8 321 1/16/90 7 Purdue Chicago Heights, Ill. T (PHI)-'16
6 Kern, Brett P 6-2 214 2/17/86 11 Toledo Grand Island, N.Y. W (DEN)-'09
95 King, David DE 6-4 281 12/27/89 3 Oklahoma Houston, Texas T (KC)-'17
64 Kline, Josh G 6-3 300 12/29/89 6 Kent State Mason, Ohio W (NE)-'16
97 Lampkin, Du'Vonta DL 6-4 335 1/7/97 R Oklahoma Houston, Texas FA-'18
58 Landry III, Harold OLB 6-2 252 6/5/96 R Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18
62 Levin, Corey C/G 6-4 307 8/12/94 2 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. D6-'17
77 Lewan, Taylor T 6-7 309 7/22/91 5 Michigan Cave Creek, Ariz. D1-'14
33 Lewis, Dion RB 5-8 195 9/27/90 7 Pittsburgh Albany, N.Y. UFA (NE)-'18
28 Lewis, Kendrick S 6-0 205 6/16/88 8 Mississippi New Orleans, La. FA-'18
96 Logan, Bennie DL 6-2 315 12/28/89 6 Louisiana State Coushatta, La. UFA (KC)-'18
8 Mariota, Marcus QB 6-4 222 10/30/93 4 Oregon Honolulu, Hawaii D1-'15
69 Marz, Tyler T 6-7 316 9/9/92 2 Wisconsin Springfield, Minn. FA-'16
91 Morgan, Derrick OLB 6-4 261 1/6/89 9 Georgia Tech Coatesville, Pa. D1-'10
70o Nkansah, Elijah T 6-5 298 12/28/94 R Toledo Mason, Ohio FA-'18
49 Okeke, Tobenna OLB 6-3 244 7/17/96 R Fresno State Missouri City, Texas FA-'18
98 Orakpo, Brian OLB 6-4 257 7/31/86 10 Texas Houston, Texas UFA (WAS)-'15
66 Pamphile, Kevin G/T 6-5 315 11/27/90 5 Purdue Miami, Fla. UFA (TB)-'18
70d Ramsay, Mike DT 6-2 300 3/16/95 R Duke Smyrna, Ga. FA-'18
24 Reed, Kalan CB 5-11 192 12/29/93 2 Southern Mississippi Birmingham, Ala. D7b-'16
83 Ross, Devin WR 5-9 192 8/12/95 R Colorado Altadena, Calif. FA-'18
26 Ryan, Logan CB 5-11 195 2/9/91 6 Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. UFA (NE)-'17
85 Semisch, Tim TE 6-8 275 9/18/91 1 Northern Illinois Omaha, Neb. FA-'17
19 Sharpe, Tajaé WR 6-2 194 12/23/94 3 Massachusetts Piscataway, N.J. D5a-'16
12 Shippen, Brandon WR 5-11 196 5/17/94 1 Temple Norristown, Pa. FA-'18
36 Sims, LeShaun CB 6-0 203 9/18/93 3 Southern Utah Las Vegas, Nev. D5b-'16
81 Smith, Jonnu TE 6-3 248 8/22/95 2 Florida International Ocala, Fla. D3b-'17
67 Spain, Quinton G 6-4 330 8/7/91 4 West Virginia Petersburg, Va. FA-'15
42 Spillane, Robert LB 6-1 229 12/14/95 R Western Michigan Oak Park, Ill. FA-'18
61 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 2/18/94 R James Madison Charlottesville, Va. FA-'18
88 Stocker, Luke TE 6-5 253 7/17/88 8 Tennessee Berea, Ky. FA-'17
76 Su'a-Filo, Xavier G 6-4 310 1/1/91 5 UCLA American Fork, Utah UFA (HOU)-'18
4 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 9/19/86 10 South Carolina Hickory, N.C. FA-'14
13 Taylor, Taywan WR 5-11 203 3/2/95 2 Western Kentucky Louisville, Ky. D3a-'17
45d Terrell, Steven S 5-10 197 9/21/90 5 Texas A&M Allen, Texas FA-'18
32d Thompson, Jason S 6-2 208 4/21/94 1 Utah Renton, Wash. FA-'18
41 Trawick, Brynden S 6-2 225 10/23/89 6 Troy Marietta, Ga. UFA (OAK)-'17
30 Vaccaro, Kenny S 6-0 214 2/15/91 6 Texas Brownwood, Texas FA-'18
87 Veasy, Jordan WR 6-3 221 6/23/95 R California Gadsden, Ala. FA-'18
38o Wadley, Akrum RB 5-10 194 3/13/95 R Iowa Newark, N.J. FA-'18
82 Walker, Delanie TE 6-2 248 8/12/84 13 Central Missouri Pomona, Calif. UFA (SF)-'13
52 Wallace, Aaron OLB 6-2 242 7/8/93 3 UCLA San Diego, Calif. D7a-'16
72 Warmsley, Julius DE 6-2 297 5/16/90 2 Tulane Baton Rouge, La. FA-'17
57 Washington, Tony LB 6-4 250 6/1/92 1 Oregon West Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'18
35 Webb, Damon S 5-11 198 11/12/95 R Ohio State Detroit, Mich. FA-'18
68 Wichmann, Cody OL 6-5 325 3/2/92 3 Fresno State Mariposa, Calif. FA-'17
14 Williams, Nick WR 5-10 184 11/23/90 4 Connecticut East Windsor, N.J. FA-'18
45o Wolf, Ethan TE 6-6 252 11/7/95 R Tennessee Minster, Ohio FA-'18
59 Woodyard, Wesley LB 6-0 233 7/21/86 11 Kentucky LaGrange, Ga. UFA (DEN)-'14

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM (2) :
78 Conklin, Jack T 6-6 308 8/17/94 3 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. D1-'16
18 Matthews, Rishard WR 6-0 217 10/12/89 7 Nevada Santa Ana, Calif. UFA (MIA)-'16

RESERVE/INJURED (4) :
37 Cyprien, Johnathan S 6-1 211 7/29/90 6 Florida International North Miami Beach, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'17
93 Maxey, Johnny DL 6-5 283 10/19/93 1 Mars Hill Columbia, S.C. FA-'18
50 Palmer, Nate LB 6-2 248 9/23/89 6 Illinois State Chicago, Ill. W (GB)-'16
23 Smith, Tye CB 6-0 195 5/3/93 3 Towson Raleigh, N.C. FA-'17

Active Roster Count: 90
As of Aug. 12, 2018

HEAD COACH: MIKE VRABEL

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)

TENNESSEE TITANS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

ASSISTANT COACHES: MATT LaFLEUR (offensive coordinator), DEAN PEES (defensive coordinator), CRAIG AUKERMAN (special teams), BRIAN BELL (strength and 
conditioning assistant), SCOTT BOOKER (defensive assistant), SHANE BOWEN (outside linebackers), KEITH CARTER (offensive line), KERRY COOMBS (secondary), RYAN 
CROW (defensive assistant), TONY DEWS (running backs), MATT EDWARDS (assistant special teams), CHANDLER HENLEY (quality control), TOM KANAVY (strength and 
conditioning), TYRONE McKENZIE (inside linebackers), ROB MOORE (wide receivers), PAT O'HARA (quarterbacks), MATT PEES (quality control), TAYLOR PORTER (strength 
and conditioning assistant), ARTHUR SMITH (tight ends), LUKE STECKEL (offensive assistant), MIKE SULLIVAN (offensive assistant), TERRELL WILLIAMS (defensive line)



YEAR DRAFTEES (24) FREE AGENTS (62) TRADES/WAIVERS (4)
2018 LB Rashaan Evans (1) DB Demontre Hurst (FA)

OLB Harold Landry III (2) CB Malcolm Butler (UFA-NE)
DB Dane Cruikshank (5) RB Dion Lewis (UFA-NE)
QB Luke Falk (6) G/T Kevin Pamphile (UFA-TB)

QB Blaine Gabbert (UFA-ARI)
G Xavier Su-a-Filo (UFA-HOU)
LB Will Compton (UFA-WAS)
DL Bennie Logan (UFA-KC)
WR Michael Campanaro (UFA-BAL)
S Kendrick Lewis (FA)
K/P Austin Barnard (FA)
WR Cameron Batson (FA)
WR Deontay Burnett (FA)
RB Dalyn Dawkins (FA)
T Matthew Diaz (FA)
DE Matt Dickerson (FA)
C Nico Falah (FA)
OLB Sharif Finch (FA)
CB Rico Gafford (FA)
T Elijah Nkansah (FA)
DT Mike Ramsay (FA)
WR Devin Ross (FA)
G Aaron Stinnie (FA)
WR Jordan Veasy (FA)
RB Akrum Wadley (FA)
S Damon Webb (FA)
TE Ethan Wolf (FA)
TE Anthony Firkser (FA)
OLB Tobenna Okeke (FA)
LB Robert Spillane (FA)
WR Nick Williams (FA)
WR Brandon Shippen (FA)
DL Du'Vonta Lampkin (FA)
T Laurence Gibson (FA)
S Jason Thompson (FA)
S Kenny Vaccaro (FA)
LB Brandon Chubb (FA)
TE Jerome Cunningham (FA)
S Steven Terrell (FA)
CB Trey Caldwell (FA)
CB Kenneth Durden (FA)
OLB Davond Dade (FA)
DL Francis Kallon (FA)
LB Tony Washington (FA)

2017 WR Corey Davis (1a) LB Daren Bates (UFA-OAK) DE David King (T-KC)
CB Adoree' Jackson (1b) S Brynden Trawick (UFA-OAK)
WR Taywan Taylor (3a) CB Logan Ryan (UFA-NE)
TE Jonnu Smith (3b) WR Darius Jennings (FA)
LB Jayon Brown (5) OL Cody Wichmann (FA)
C/G Corey Levin (6) TE Tim Semisch (FA)
OLB Josh Carraway (7a) DE Julius Warmsley (FA)

T Tyler Marz (FA)
TE Luke Stocker (FA)

2016 T Jack Conklin (1) C Ben Jones (UFA-HOU) T/G Dennis Kelly (T-PHI)
DL Austin Johnson (2b) WR Rishard Matthews (UFA-MIA) G Josh Kline (W-NE)
RB Derrick Henry (2c)
S Kevin Byard (3)
WR Tajaé Sharpe (5a)
CB LeShaun Sims (5b)
OLB Aaron Wallace (7a)
CB Kalan Reed (7b)

2015 QB Marcus Mariota (1) OLB Brian Orakpo (UFA-WAS)
G Quinton Spain (FA)
RB David Fluellen (FA)

2014 T Taylor Lewan (1) LB Wesley Woodyard (UFA-DEN)
DL DaQuan Jones (4a) K Ryan Succop (FA)

2013 TE Delanie Walker (UFA-SF)

2012 LS Beau Brinkley (FA)

2011 DT Jurrell Casey (3)

2010 OLB Derrick Morgan (1)

2009 P Brett Kern (W-DEN)

As of Aug. 12, 2018

HOW THE TENNESSEE TITANS WERE BUILT



QUARTERBACKS (3)
11 Falk, Luke QB 6-4 215 12/28/94 R Washington State Logan, Utah D6-'18
7 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-4 235 10/15/89 8 Missouri Ballwin, Mo. UFA (ARI)-'18
8 Mariota, Marcus QB 6-4 222 10/30/93 4 Oregon Honolulu, Hawaii D1-'15

RUNNING BACKS/FULLBACKS (5)
39o Dawkins, Dalyn RB 5-7 183 12/26/94 R Colorado State Louisville, Ky. FA-'18
32o Fluellen, David RB 5-11 224 1/28/92 2 Toledo Lockport, N.Y. FA-'15
22 Henry, Derrick RB 6-3 247 1/4/94 3 Alabama Yulee, Fla. D2c-'16
33 Lewis, Dion RB 5-8 195 9/27/90 7 Pittsburgh Albany, N.Y. UFA (NE)-'18
38o Wadley, Akrum RB 5-10 194 3/13/95 R Iowa Newark, N.J. FA-'18

WIDE RECEIVERS (12)
17 Batson, Cameron WR 5-8 175 12/20/95 R Texas Tech Oklahoma City, Okla. FA-'18
80 Burnett, Deontay WR 6-0 186 10/4/97 R Southern California Compton, Calif. FA-'18
10 Campanaro, Michael WR 5-9 191 1/25/91 4 Wake Forest Clarksville, Md. UFA (BAL)-'18
84 Davis, Corey WR 6-3 209 1/11/95 2 Western Michigan Wheaton, Ill. D1a-'17
15 Jennings, Darius WR 5-10 180 6/28/92 2 Virginia Baltimore, Md. FA-'17
18 Matthews, Rishard WR 6-0 217 10/12/89 7 Nevada Santa Ana, Calif. UFA (MIA)-'16
83 Ross, Devin WR 5-9 192 8/12/95 R Colorado Altadena, Calif. FA-'18
19 Sharpe, Tajaé WR 6-2 194 12/23/94 3 Massachusetts Piscataway, N.J. D5a-'16
12 Shippen, Brandon WR 5-11 196 5/17/94 1 Temple Norristown, Pa. FA-'18
13 Taylor, Taywan WR 5-11 203 3/2/95 2 Western Kentucky Louisville, Ky. D3a-'17
87 Veasy, Jordan WR 6-3 221 6/23/95 R California Gadsden, Ala. FA-'18
14 Williams, Nick WR 5-10 184 11/23/90 4 Connecticut East Windsor, N.J. FA-'18

TIGHT ENDS (7)
89 Cunningham, Jerome TE 6-3 250 5/25/91 2 Southern Connecticut State Waterbury, Conn. FA-'18
86 Firkser, Anthony TE 6-2 246 2/19/95 1 Harvard Manalapan, N.J. FA-'18
85 Semisch, Tim TE 6-8 275 9/18/91 1 Northern Illinois Omaha, Neb. FA-'17
81 Smith, Jonnu TE 6-3 248 8/22/95 2 Florida International Ocala, Fla. D3b-'17
88 Stocker, Luke TE 6-5 253 7/17/88 8 Tennessee Berea, Ky. FA-'17
82 Walker, Delanie TE 6-2 248 8/12/84 13 Central Missouri Pomona, Calif. UFA (SF)-'13
45o Wolf, Ethan TE 6-6 252 11/7/95 R Tennessee Minster, Ohio FA-'18

CENTERS (3)
73 Falah, Nico C 6-4 301 1/6/95 R Southern California Hermosa Beach, Calif. FA-'18
60 Jones, Ben C 6-3 308 7/2/89 7 Georgia Brent, Ala. UFA (HOU)-'16
62 Levin, Corey C/G 6-4 307 8/12/94 2 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. D6-'17

GUARDS (6)
64 Kline, Josh G 6-3 300 12/29/89 6 Kent State Mason, Ohio W (NE)-'16
66 Pamphile, Kevin G/T 6-5 315 11/27/90 5 Purdue Miami, Fla. UFA (TB)-'18
67 Spain, Quinton G 6-4 330 8/7/91 4 West Virginia Petersburg, Va. FA-'15
61 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 2/18/94 R James Madison Charlottesville, Va. FA-'18
76 Su'a-Filo, Xavier G 6-4 310 1/1/91 5 UCLA American Fork, Utah UFA (HOU)-'18
68 Wichmann, Cody OL 6-5 325 3/2/92 3 Fresno State Mariposa, Calif. FA-'17

TACKLES (7)
78 Conklin, Jack T 6-6 308 8/17/94 3 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. D1-'16
75 Diaz, Matthew T 6-6 297 9/20/94 R Wagner Edison, N.J. FA-'18
79 Gibson, Laurence T 6-6 300 3/19/91 1 Virginia Tech Sierra Vista, Ariz. FA-'18
71 Kelly, Dennis T/G 6-8 321 1/16/90 7 Purdue Chicago Heights, Ill. T (PHI)-'16
77 Lewan, Taylor T 6-7 309 7/22/91 5 Michigan Cave Creek, Ariz. D1-'14
69 Marz, Tyler T 6-7 316 9/9/92 2 Wisconsin Springfield, Minn. FA-'16
70o Nkansah, Elijah T 6-5 298 12/28/94 R Toledo Mason, Ohio FA-'18

LONG SNAPPER (1)
48o Brinkley, Beau LS 6-4 260 1/25/90 7 Missouri Kearney, Mo. FA-'12

PLACEKICKERS (2)
3 Barnard, Austin K/P 6-3 207 6/22/95 R Samford Fayetteville, Ga. FA-'18
4 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 9/19/86 10 South Carolina Hickory, N.C. FA-'14
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DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (10)
99 Casey, Jurrell DT 6-1 305 12/5/89 8 Southern California Long Beach, Calif. D3-'11
92 Dickerson, Matt DE 6-5 292 11/9/95 R UCLA San Mateo, Calif. FA-'18
94 Johnson, Austin DL 6-4 314 5/8/94 3 Penn State Galloway, N.J. D2b-'16
90 Jones, DaQuan DL 6-4 322 12/27/91 5 Penn State Johnson City, N.Y. D4a-'14
93 Kallon, Francis DL 6-5 295 2/2/94 1 Georgia Tech London, England FA-'18
95 King, David DE 6-4 281 12/27/89 3 Oklahoma Houston, Texas T (KC)-'17
97 Lampkin, Du'Vonta DL 6-4 335 1/7/97 R Oklahoma Houston, Texas FA-'18
96 Logan, Bennie DL 6-2 315 12/28/89 6 Louisiana State Coushatta, La. UFA (KC)-'18
70d Ramsay, Mike DT 6-2 300 3/16/95 R Duke Smyrna, Ga. FA-'18
72 Warmsley, Julius DE 6-2 297 5/16/90 2 Tulane Baton Rouge, La. FA-'17

LINEBACKERS (16)
53 Bates, Daren LB 5-11 225 11/27/90 6 Auburn Olive Branch, Miss. UFA (OAK)-'17
55 Brown, Jayon LB 6-0 226 2/26/95 2 UCLA Long Beach, Calif. D5-'17
44 Carraway, Josh OLB 6-3 242 4/13/94 2 Texas Christian Flower Mound, Texas D7a-'17
48d Chubb, Brandon LB 6-1 245 10/21/93 1 Wake Forest Marietta, Ga. FA-'18
51 Compton, Will LB 6-1 235 9/19/89 5 Nebraska Bonne Terre, Mo. UFA (WAS)-'18
46 Dade, Davond OLB 6-3 260 10/19/94 R Portland State Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'18
54 Evans, Rashaan LB 6-2 232 11/8/95 R Alabama Auburn, Ala. D1-'18
56 Finch, Sharif OLB 6-4 250 10/1/95 R Temple Henrico, Va. FA-'18
58 Landry III, Harold OLB 6-2 252 6/5/96 R Boston College Spring Lake, N.C. D2-'18
91 Morgan, Derrick OLB 6-4 261 1/6/89 9 Georgia Tech Coatesville, Pa. D1-'10
49 Okeke, Tobenna OLB 6-3 244 7/17/96 R Fresno State Missouri City, Texas FA-'18
98 Orakpo, Brian OLB 6-4 257 7/31/86 10 Texas Houston, Texas UFA (WAS)-'15
42 Spillane, Robert LB 6-1 229 12/14/95 R Western Michigan Oak Park, Ill. FA-'18
52 Wallace, Aaron OLB 6-2 242 7/8/93 3 UCLA San Diego, Calif. D7a-'16
57 Washington, Tony LB 6-4 250 6/1/92 1 Oregon West Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'18
59 Woodyard, Wesley LB 6-0 233 7/21/86 11 Kentucky LaGrange, Ga. UFA (DEN)-'14

CORNERBACKS (8)
21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190 3/2/90 5 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. UFA (NE)-'18
39d Caldwell, Trey CB 5-9 185 12/4/93 1 Louisiana-Monroe Dallas, Texas FA-'18
38d Durden, Kenneth CB 6-1 180 5/16/92 1 Youngstown State Valdosta, Ga. FA-'18
40 Gafford, Rico CB 5-10 184 5/23/96 R Wyoming West Des Moines, Iowa FA-'18
25 Jackson, Adoree' CB 5-11 185 9/18/95 2 Southern California East St. Louis, Ill. D1b-'17
24 Reed, Kalan CB 5-11 192 12/29/93 2 Southern Mississippi Birmingham, Ala. D7b-'16
26 Ryan, Logan CB 5-11 195 2/9/91 6 Rutgers Voorhees, N.J. UFA (NE)-'17
36 Sims, LeShaun CB 6-0 203 9/18/93 3 Southern Utah Las Vegas, Nev. D5b-'16

SAFETIES (9)
31 Byard, Kevin S 5-11 212 8/17/93 3 Middle Tennessee State Lithonia, Ga. D3-'16
29 Cruikshank, Dane DB 6-1 209 4/27/95 R Arizona Chino Hills, Calif. D5-'18
20 Hurst, Demontre DB 5-10 191 3/24/91 4 Oklahoma Lancaster, Texas UFA (CHI)-'17
28 Lewis, Kendrick S 6-0 205 6/16/88 8 Mississippi New Orleans, La. FA-'18
45d Terrell, Steven S 5-10 197 9/21/90 5 Texas A&M Allen, Texas FA-'18
32d Thompson, Jason S 6-2 208 4/21/94 1 Utah Renton, Wash. FA-'18
41 Trawick, Brynden S 6-2 225 10/23/89 6 Troy Marietta, Ga. UFA (OAK)-'17
30 Vaccaro, Kenny S 6-0 214 2/15/91 6 Texas Brownwood, Texas FA-'18
35 Webb, Damon S 5-11 198 11/12/95 R Ohio State Detroit, Mich. FA-'18

PUNTERS (1)
6 Kern, Brett  P 6-2 214 2/17/86 11 Toledo Grand Island, N.Y. W (DEN)-'09
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